
Project Start Date
3/16/2021
1/30/2020

Project Start Date
7/27/2023

12/27/2022
4/3/2023

3/15/2018
4/10/2024

11/14/2023
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Project Start Date

5/14/2024
9/10/2021
4/3/2017

7/30/2013
7/30/2013
9/18/2020
7/25/2023
8/16/2023
6/17/2022
1/2/2024

Easements Recorded. Awaiting Construction Active

Kathryn Drive Sewer Extension Easement Acquisition, and Plan Review Active

Construction Not Started - No Public Main Extension Active
Construction Not Started - No Public Main Extension Active

Under Contract / Construction Starting Late June

Work-In-Progress
2" forcemain bore on 6-3-24.
No Construction Schedule
DNR Construction Permit Review
No Construction Schedule

Active
Active

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

Active or Inactive Project

Active
Active

Active or Inactive Project
Active

Inactive
Active

Inactive

BOONE COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT

Active or Inactive Project
Active
Active

Work-In-Progress
Seeding Plant May 29th

PROJECT UPDATE

June 10 2024

Projects in Design & Easement Acquisition

Projects Under Construction
Brookfield Estates WWTP (Developer Built) 
Rollingwood Plat No. 1 (CIP)

Projects Awaiting Construction
Pike Street Sewer Extension - Rocheport (Developer / Homeowner Built)
The 561 Project (Developer Built)
The Cedars - Plat No. 1 (Developer Built)
Lake Chateau (Developer Built)
Midwest Electronic Systems
Lot 9 Concorde South (Developer Built)
Tommy & Rhonda Knight Property (Developer / Homeowner Built)

Waters Edge Sanitary Sewer Improvements (CIP)
Highfield Acres Sanitary Sewer Improvements (CIP)
Bolli Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements (NID)
Phenora North Sanitary Sewer Improvements (NID)
Smithview Mobile Home Park (Developer Built)

Work-In-Progress

Easement Acquisition
Easement Acquisition Complete, Plan Review
Bid Opening June 3. Bids Received. Recommendation to Board
Environmental Clearance Letters

1611 & 1617 Dozier Station Rd (Developer / Homeowner Built)
7801 N. Hwy VV - Tuebessing (Developer / Homeowner Built)
Dash Street (NID)

Agreement for Provision of Wastewater Treatment Services
Easement Acquisition (By Homeowner/Engineer)
Easement Acquisition (By Homeowner/Engineer)
Application for Petition to Form NID Inactive

Active

Issues to be aware of: HDR's Recommendation of Award to Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. for the Bolli Road NID Wastewater Improvements Project. 

Arrowhead Lake Estates - Southwest (Developer Built) Agreement for Provision of Wastewater Treatment Services
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