

1314 North 7th Street Columbia, MO 65201 p: 573-443-2774 f: 573-499-0489

www.bcrsd.com

BOONE COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT PROJECT UPDATE

June 10 2024

Project Start Date	Projects Under Construction	Work-In-Progress	Active or Inactive Project
3/16/2021	Brookfield Estates WWTP (Developer Built)	Seeding Plant May 29th	Active
1/30/2020	Rollingwood Plat No. 1 (CIP)	Under Contract / Construction Starting Late June	Active

Project Start Date	Projects Awaiting Construction	Work-In-Progress	Active or Inactive Project
7/27/2023	Pike Street Sewer Extension - Rocheport (Developer / Homeowner Built)	2" forcemain bore on 6-3-24.	Active
12/27/2022	The 561 Project (Developer Built)	No Construction Schedule	Inactive
4/3/2023	The Cedars - Plat No. 1 (Developer Built)	DNR Construction Permit Review	Active
3/15/2018	Lake Chateau (Developer Built)	No Construction Schedule	Inactive
4/10/2024	Midwest Electronic Systems	Construction Not Started - No Public Main Extension	Active
11/14/2023	Lot 9 Concorde South (Developer Built)	Construction Not Started - No Public Main Extension	Active
3/8/2024	Tommy & Rhonda Knight Property (Developer / Homeowner Built)	Easements Recorded. Awaiting Construction	Active

Project Start Date	Projects in Design & Easement Acquisition	Work-In-Progress	Active or Inactive Project
5/14/2024	Kathryn Drive Sewer Extension	Easement Acquisition, and Plan Review	Active
9/10/2021	Waters Edge Sanitary Sewer Improvements (CIP)	Easement Acquisition	Active
4/3/2017	Highfield Acres Sanitary Sewer Improvements (CIP)	Easement Acquisition Complete, Plan Review	Active
7/30/2013	Bolli Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements (NID)	Bid Opening June 3. Bids Received. Recommendation to Board	Active
7/30/2013	Phenora North Sanitary Sewer Improvements (NID)	Environmental Clearance Letters	Active
9/18/2020	Smithview Mobile Home Park (Developer Built)	Agreement for Provision of Wastewater Treatment Services	Inactive
7/25/2023	1611 & 1617 Dozier Station Rd (Developer / Homeowner Built)	Easement Acquisition (By Homeowner/Engineer)	Inactive
8/16/2023	7801 N. Hwy VV - Tuebessing (Developer / Homeowner Built)	Easement Acquisition (By Homeowner/Engineer)	Inactive
6/17/2022	Dash Street (NID)	Application for Petition to Form NID	Inactive
1/2/2024	Arrowhead Lake Estates - Southwest (Developer Built)	Agreement for Provision of Wastewater Treatment Services	Active

Issues to be aware of: HDR's Recommendation of Award to Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. for the Bolli Road NID Wastewater Improvements Project.